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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Title Page 2
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ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS

All Regulations, Rates and Charges presented in this tariff are applicable to the following Issuing Carriers.
Wire center locations for these Issuing Carriers are located in National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc.
Tariff F.C.C. No. 4.

CenturyTel of Northern Alabama
PO Box 4065, Monroe, LA 71203

CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC
Includes:
CenturyTel of Belle-Hermann
CenturyTel of Southern Missouri
CenturyTel of Southwest Missouri
PO Box 4065, Monroe, LA 71203
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-181
Cancels Original Page 7-181

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.1 Basic Service Description (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
October 31, 2014

EVPL service is available 24 hours per day, 7 days per week, except for
preventive maintenance. Due to the nature of EVPL it will be necessary to
perform preventive maintenance and software updates. This will mean that the
EVPL service will be unavailable during the period of time when preventive
maintenance is being performed. The Telephone Company will provide notice
to customers of such maintenance.

(A)

(B)

User to Network (UNI) Port Connection

The User to Network (UNI) Port Connection is the physical interface or
port that is the demarcation between the customer and the service
provider. The UNI Port Connection is always provided by the service
provider. The UNI Port Connection in a Carrier Ethernet Network (CEN) is
a physical Ethernet Interface at operating speeds of 10 Mbps, 100 Mbps,
1000 Mbps (1 Gbps) and 10000 Mbps (10 Gbps).

Network to Network (NNI) Port Connection

The Network to Network (NNI) Port Connection is the interface between
distinct CENs operated by one or more customers. The NNI Port
Connection is available at operating speeds of 10 Mbps, 100 Mbps, 1000
Mbps (1 Gbps) and 10000 Mbps (10 Gbps).

(B) (1) External Network to Network (E-NNI) Port Connection

The External Network to Network (E-NNI) Port Connection is the interface
between two Operator CENs that are operated separately. The E-NNI
Port Connection is available at operating speeds of 1000 Mbps (1 Gbps)
and 10000 Mbps (10 Gbps).

Issued Under Transmittal No. 62
Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive November 15, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

3rd Revised Page 7-197
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 7-197

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
October 31, 2014

(D)

7 Year Term Plans (Cont'd)

(2) Service Element Term Plan

An Ethernet Virtual Private Line Service Element Term Plan is available
for EVPL service and applies to UNI and NNI port connections, EVPL
channel mileage, EVC connections and QoS. This plan provides the
customer discounted rates for the rate elements listed below.

The customer orders the EVPL service element term plan under a term
commitment period of 7 years. In order for a circuit to be eligible for
service element term plan pricing, the customer must commit a UNI and/or
NNI port connection to the service element term plan. All EVPL circuits
ordered under the service element term plan will begin in month one.

The monthly rates for EVPL service under a service element term plan are
set forth in 7.15.3 following.

Although the customer commits the UNI and NNI port connections to the
service element term plan, the following rate elements will receive service
element term plan rates:

UNI Port Connection

NNI Port Connection

External NNI Connection

EVPL Channel Mileage

EVC Connection

QoS

ICO NNI Trunking Arrangement
ICO NNI Additional Mileage

The EVPL Channel Mileage and QoS rate elements will not apply to
secondary EVCs. The primary EVC and secondary EVC must terminate
at the same location and the secondary EVC going to the customer
designated premises shall be equal in bandwidth to that of the primary
EVC. The customer will designate which EVC is to be utilized at any time
as the primary EVC. Both EVCs cannot be used simultaneously as the
primary EVC.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 62
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Original Page 7-224.1
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(B) (1) Network-to-Network (NNI) Port Connection (Cont'd)

(1) 1000 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year
Alabama $1,395.00 $1,325.00 $1,240.00
Missouri $1,395.00 $1,325.00 $1,240.00

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring
Installation

3 Year 5 Year 7 Year Charge*
Alabama $1,155.00 $1,010.00 $960.00 $3,000.00
Missouri $1,155.00 $1,010.00 $960.00 $3,000.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 62
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

Original Page 7-224.2
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(B) Network-to-Network (NNI) Port Connection (Cont'd)

(4) 10000 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year
Alabama $4,180.00 $3,980.00 $3,720.00
Missouri $4,180.00 $3,980.00 $3,720.00

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring
Installation

3 Year 5 Year 7 Year Charge*
Alabama $3,460.00 $3,025.00 $2,880.00 $3,000.00
Missouri $3,460.00 $3,025.00 $2,880.00 $3,000.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.
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